Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

356
351
612
258
412
217
304
564
3,946
0
404

7,424

89
374
281

64
132

44
154

72

84
117
162
160

97
101
122

17

40
162

28

2,300

9,724

Graduate
Assistants

O O 0O 0O 00000000000 0D0DO0DO0O0 O O0O0OO0ODO0ODO0oOOoOOoOo oo

0

Management

93
146
68
75
87
36
68
205
378
104
47

1,307

31
62
16
56
28
13
97
42
56
39

50
90
58
39
20
16
36

762

2,069

Professional

312
125
533
362
463
138
234
690
8,195
163
281

11,496

86
134
145

69
131

71
124

78

42
119
137

73

47
112

85

13

27
174

18

1,685

13,181

Office and

Administrative
100

258

231

132

199

177

238

375

2,210

54

219

4,193

44
110
83
60
77
26
107
41
75
64
127
98
89
44
64
8
41
66
11

1,235

5,428

Other Support

253
137
312
153
161
112
230
402
2,753
0
216

4,729

68
126
63
90
46
20
89
50
14
39
103
62
40
29

12
67

929

5,658

Grand Total

1,114
1,017
1,756
980
1,322
680
1,074
2,236
17,482
321
1,167

29,149

318
806
588
339
414
174
571
283
271
378
537
443
363
344
317

59
136
505

65

6,911

36,060

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional f:sai:;a:; Management Professional A don:ifLCiit?:gve Other Support Grand Total

Bloomfield College 69 0 43 23 105 31 271
Caldwell College 75 0 40 67 32 2 216
Centenary College 79 0 38 109 31 22 279
Drew University 146 0 59 150 43 32 430
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 148 0 38 71 63 39 359
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 166 0 183 115 145 46 655
Felician College 86 0 25 57 51 22 241
Georgian Court University 96 0 54 65 49 54 318
Monmouth University 285 0 78 269 169 147 948
Pillar College 13 0 12 8 12 7 52
Princeton University 904 0 574 1,762 819 1,230 5,289
Rider University 244 0 86 198 104 89 721
Saint Elizabeth, College of 52 0 20 71 34 7 184
Saint Peter's University 113 0 61 87 62 9 332
Seton Hall University 454 0 107 417 171 110 1,259
Stevens Institute of Technology 258 0 167 141 118 68 752
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,188 0 1,585 3,610 2,008 1,915 12,306
Berkeley College 121 0 43 195 42 17 418
Best Care Training Institute 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
Devry University 33 0 16 44 4 1 98
Eastern International College 17 0 11 23 9 6 66
Eastwick College 57 0 23 7 55 14 156
ITT Techinical Institute 3 0 7 3 15 0 28
Jersey College 79 0 10 47 6 12 154
Strayer University 10 0 5 6 8 7 36
University of Phoenix 26 0 4 0 2 2 34
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 348 0 120 326 141 59 994

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

] Graduate ) Office and

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional Assistants Management Professional Administrative Other Support Grand Total

Assumption College 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 4 0 1 0 0 2 7
Beth Medrash Govoha 17 0 23 16 18 11 85
Mesivta Keser Torah 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 8 0 3 6 4 3 24
Princeton Theological Seminary 40 0 44 33 45 43 205
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 0 1 2 1 3 11
Rabbinical College 15 0 1 2 2 10 30
Talmudical Academy 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 7 0 1 3 0 4 15
Yeshivas Yesodai 6 0 2 1 1 1 11
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 115 0 77 65 71 80 408
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 3,651 0 1,782 4,001 2,220 2,054 13,708
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 13,375 0 3,851 17,182 7,648 7,712 49,768

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected,;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities

Instructional

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

464
1,020
1,126

523

265

213

2901

954
3,137

0

835

8,828

315
646
695
592
546
230
594
278
577
419
965
384
458
423
337

81
179
360

95

8,174

17,002

Graduate
. Management
Assistants
0 0
153 0
287 0
40 0
235 0
0 0
0 0
62 8
1,930 7
74 0
0 0
2,781 15
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 13
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 21
2,781 36

Professional

82

6

35

10

87

36

12

72
1,120

44
1,504
21

39
122

12

101
462
191
207

19

36
223

11
31
69
31

1,585

3,089

Office and
Administrative
3
10
380

27

13
257
80

78
849
43

14
34
11
17

43
152
75

26
10
123
263
16
52

889

1,738

Other Support

2

0
29
6

0

2

4
50
359

458
10

48
12
17

25
52
168
13

68
22
15

30

504

962

Grand Total

551
1,189
1,857

579

614

252

320
1,403
6,633

74

963

14,435

389
646
759
798
578
276
595
429
1,216
738
1,343
442
522
837
623
125
264
464
129

11,173

25,608

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional :sr:i::\a::s Management Professional A d(:if:\ci:t::gve Other Support Grand Total

Bloomfield College 145 0 2 41 8 0 196
Caldwell College 199 14 0 27 9 2 251
Centenary College 131 5 0 4 1 6 147
Drew University 106 17 2 24 14 8 171
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 306 0 9 21 6 0 342
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 727 0 2 18 22 1 770
Felician College 100 0 0 31 7 11 149
Georgian Court University 140 0 0 40 10 11 201
Monmouth University 319 54 0 29 9 13 424
Pillar College 63 0 0 1 2 2 68
Princeton University 148 1,029 23 252 127 206 1,785
Rider University 310 57 4 216 8 8 603
Saint Elizabeth, College of 106 0 0 40 6 1 153
Saint Peter's University 212 0 1 41 7 3 264
Seton Hall University 565 232 1 40 9 2 849
Stevens Institute of Technology 118 0 5 55 23 5 206
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,695 1,408 49 880 268 279 6,579
Berkeley College 308 0 0 46 12 9 375
Best Care Training Institute 11 0 2 6 0 19 38
Devry University 209 0 0 18 0 0 227
Eastern International College 25 0 2 1 2 2 32
Eastwick College 111 0 2 0 15 3 131
ITT Techinical Institute 30 0 0 0 0 0 30
Jersey College 94 0 0 1 0 0 95
Strayer University 35 0 0 0 3 0 38
University of Phoenix 38 0 0 0 1 0 39
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 861 0 6 72 33 33 1,005

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

. Graduate ) Office and

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional Assistants Management Professional Administrative Other Support Grand Total

Assumption College 11 0 0 1 0 16
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 7 0 0 0 2 12
Beth Medrash Govoha 50 53 4 30 12 24 173
Mesivta Keser Torah 1 0 1 0 2 0 4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 24 0 0 7 4 8 43
Princeton Theological Seminary 20 74 1 2 2 1 100
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Rabbinical College 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Talmudical Academy 3 0 1 0 3 2 9
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 7 0 0 1 1 0 9
Yeshivas Yesodai 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 130 127 7 47 28 38 377
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 4,686 1,535 62 999 329 350 7,961
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 21,688 4,316 98 4,088 2,067 1,312 33,569

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.



TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

820
1,371
1,738

781

677

430

595
1,518
7,083

0
1,239

16,252

404
1,020
976
656
678
274
748
350
661
536
1,127
544
555
524
459
98
219
522
123

10,474

26,726

Graduate
Assistants

0

153

287

40

235

0

0

62

1,930

74

0

2,781

O O 0O 0O 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOo

2,781

Management

93
146
68
75
87
36
68
213
385
104
47

1,322

31
62
18
58
28
13
97
42
56
40

50
103
58
39
22
16
36

783

2,105

Professional

394
131
568
372
550
174
246
762
9,315
163
325

13,000

107
134
184
191
140
83
124
179
504
310
344
92
83
335
86
24
58
243
49

3,270

16,270

Office and
Administrative

103

268

611

132

226

178

251

632

2,290

54

297

5,042

87
110
97
94
88
43
108
84
227
139
129
124
99
167
327
24
93
71
13

2,124

7,166

Other Support

255
137
341
159
161
114
234
452

3,112

0
222

5,187

78
126
72
138
58
37
89
57
39
91
271
75
45
97
29
16
14
97
4

1,433

6,620

Grand Total

1,665
2,206
3,613
1,559
1,936
932
1,394
3,639
24,115
395
2,130

43,584

707
1,452
1,347
1,137

992

450
1,166

712
1,487
1,116
1,880

885

885
1,181

940

184

400

969

194

18,084

61,668

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

. ... Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 214 0 45 64 113 31 467
Caldwell College 274 14 40 94 41 4 467
Centenary College 210 5 38 113 32 28 426
Drew University 252 17 61 174 57 40 601
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 454 0 47 92 69 39 701
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 893 0 185 133 167 47 1,425
Felician College 186 0 25 88 58 33 390
Georgian Court University 236 0 54 105 59 65 519
Monmouth University 604 54 78 298 178 160 1,372
Pillar College 76 0 12 9 14 9 120
Princeton University 1,052 1,029 597 2,014 946 1,436 7,074
Rider University 554 57 90 414 112 97 1,324
Saint Elizabeth, College of 158 0 20 111 40 8 337
Saint Peter's University 325 0 62 128 69 12 596
Seton Hall University 1,019 232 108 457 180 112 2,108
Stevens Institute of Technology 376 0 172 196 141 73 958
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 6,883 1,408 1,634 4,490 2,276 2,194 18,885
Berkeley College 429 0 43 241 54 26 793
Best Care Training Institute 13 0 3 7 0 19 42
Devry University 242 0 16 62 4 1 325
Eastern International College 42 0 13 24 11 8 98
Eastwick College 168 0 25 7 70 17 287
ITT Techinical Institute 33 0 7 3 15 0 58
Jersey College 173 0 10 48 6 12 249
Strayer University 45 0 5 6 11 7 74
University of Phoenix 64 0 4 0 3 2 73
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 1,209 0 126 398 174 92 1,999

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

. ... Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 11 0 1 6 1 0 19
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 11 0 1 3 0 4 19
Beth Medrash Govoha 67 53 27 46 30 35 258
Mesivta Keser Torah 5 0 1 0 2 0 8
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 32 0 3 13 8 11 67
Princeton Theological Seminary 60 74 45 35 47 44 305
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 6 0 1 2 2 3 14
Rabbinical College 17 0 1 2 2 10 32
Talmudical Academy 6 0 1 0 3 2 12
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 6 0 0 0 1 2 9
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 4 0 0 0 0 2 6
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 14 0 1 4 1 4 24
Yeshivas Yesodai 6 0 2 1 2 1 12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 245 127 84 112 99 118 785
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 8,337 1,535 1,844 5,000 2,549 2,404 21,669
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 35,063 4,316 3,949 21,270 9,715 9,024 83,337

Source: Fall 2014 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 1, 2015)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




