Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	. 356	Assistants 0	93	312	Administrative 100	253	1,114
Kean University	351	0	146	125	258	137	1,017
Montclair State University	612	0	68	533	231	312	1,756
New Jersey City University	258	0	75	362	132	153	980
New Jersey Institute of Technology	412	0	87	463	199	161	1,322
Ramapo College of N.J.	217	0	36	138	177	112	680
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	304	0	68	234	238	230	1,074
Rowan University	564	0	205	690	375	402	2,236
Rutgers, The State University	3,946	0	378	8,195	2,210	2,753	17,482
T Edison State College	3,540	0	104	163	54	2,733	321
W Paterson University of N.J.	404	0	47	281	219	216	1,167
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	7,424	0	1,307	11,496	4,193	4,729	29,149
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	89	0	31	86	44	68	318
Bergen Community College	374	0	62	134	110	126	806
Brookdale Community College	281	0	16	145	83	63	588
Burlington County College	64	0	56	69	60	90	339
Camden County College	132	0	28	131	77	46	414
Cumberland County College	44	0	13	71	26	20	174
Essex County College	154	0	97	124	107	89	571
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	72	0	42	78	41	50	283
Hudson County Comm College	84	0	56	42	75	14	271
Mercer County Comm College	117	0	39	119	64	39	378
Middlesex County College	162	0	8	137	127	103	537
Morris, County College of	160	0	50	73	98	62	443
Ocean County College	97	0	90	47	89	40	363
Passaic County Comm College	101	0	58	112	44	29	344
Raritan Valley Community Coll	122	0	39	85	64	7	317
Salem Community College	17	0	20	13	8	1	59
Sussex County Community Coll	40	0	16	27	41	12	136
Union County College	162	0	36	174	66	67	505
Warren County Comm College	28	0	5	18	11	3	65
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	2,300	0	762	1,685	1,235	929	6,911
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	9,724	0	2,069	13,181	5,428	5,658	36,060

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	69	0	43	23	105	31	271
Caldwell College	75	0	40	67	32	2	216
Centenary College	79	0	38	109	31	22	279
Drew University	146	0	59	150	43	32	430
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	148	0	38	71	63	39	359
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	166	0	183	115	145	46	655
Felician College	86	0	25	57	51	22	241
Georgian Court University	96	0	54	65	49	54	318
Monmouth University	285	0	78	269	169	147	948
Pillar College	13	0	12	8	12	7	52
Princeton University	904	0	574	1,762	819	1,230	5,289
Rider University	244	0	86	198	104	89	721
Saint Elizabeth, College of	52	0	20	71	34	7	184
Saint Peter's University	113	0	61	87	62	9	332
Seton Hall University	454	0	107	417	171	110	1,259
Stevens Institute of Technology	258	0	167	141	118	68	752
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,188	0	1,585	3,610	2,008	1,915	12,306
Berkeley College	121	0	43	195	42	17	418
Best Care Training Institute	2	0	1	1	0	0	4
Devry University	33	0	16	44	4	1	98
Eastern International College	17	0	11	23	9	6	66
Eastwick College	57	0	23	7	55	14	156
ITT Techinical Institute	3	0	7	3	15	0	28
Jersey College	79	0	10	47	6	12	154
Strayer University	10	0	5	6	8	7	36
University of Phoenix	26	0	4	0	2	2	34
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	348	0	120	326	141	59	994

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	0	0	1	2	0	0	3
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	4	0	1	0	0	2	7
Beth Medrash Govoha	17	0	23	16	18	11	85
Mesivta Keser Torah	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	8	0	3	6	4	3	24
Princeton Theological Seminary	40	0	44	33	45	43	205
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	4	0	1	2	1	3	11
Rabbinical College	15	0	1	2	2	10	30
Talmudical Academy	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	5	0	0	0	0	1	6
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	0	0	0	2	4
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	7	0	1	3	0	4	15
Yeshivas Yesodai	6	0	2	1	1	1	11
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	115	0	77	65	71	80	408
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	3,651	0	1,782	4,001	2,220	2,054	13,708
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	13,375	0	3,851	17,182	7,648	7,712	49,768

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations. Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	464	0	0	82	3	2	551
Kean University	1,020	153	0	6	10	0	1,189
Montclair State University	1,126	287	0	35	380	29	1,857
New Jersey City University	523	40	0	10	0	6	579
New Jersey Institute of Technology	265	235	0	87	27	0	614
Ramapo College of N.J.	213	0	0	36	1	2	252
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	291	0	0	12	13	4	320
Rowan University	954	62	8	72	257	50	1,403
Rutgers, The State University	3,137	1,930	7	1,120	80	359	6,633
T Edison State College	0	74	0	0	0	0	74
W Paterson University of N.J.	835	0	0	44	78	6	963
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	8,828	2,781	15	1,504	849	458	14,435
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	315	0	0	21	43	10	389
Bergen Community College	646	0	0	0	0	0	646
Brookdale Community College	695	0	2	39	14	9	759
Burlington County College	592	0	2	122	34	48	798
Camden County College	546	0	0	9	11	12	578
Cumberland County College	230	0	0	12	17	17	276
Essex County College	594	0	0	0	1	0	595
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	278	0	0	101	43	7	429
Hudson County Comm College	577	0	0	462	152	25	1,216
Mercer County Comm College	419	0	1	191	75	52	738
Middlesex County College	965	0	1	207	2	168	1,343
Morris, County College of	384	0	0	19	26	13	442
Ocean County College	458	0	13	36	10	5	522
Passaic County Comm College	423	0	0	223	123	68	837
Raritan Valley Community Coll	337	0	0	1	263	22	623
Salem Community College	81	0	2	11	16	15	125
Sussex County Community Coll	179	0	0	31	52	2	264
Union County College	360	0	0	69	5	30	464
Warren County Comm College	95	0	0	31	2	1	129
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	8,174	0	21	1,585	889	504	11,173
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	17,002	2,781	36	3,089	1,738	962	25,608

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	145	0	2	41	8		196
Caldwell College	199	14	0	27	9		251
Centenary College	131	5	0	4	1		147
Drew University	106	17	2	24	14	8	171
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	306	0	9	21	6	0	342
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	727	0	2	18	22	1	770
Felician College	100	0	0	31	7	11	149
Georgian Court University	140	0	0	40	10	11	201
Monmouth University	319	54	0	29	9	13	424
Pillar College	63	0	0	1	2	2	68
Princeton University	148	1,029	23	252	127	206	1,785
Rider University	310	57	4	216	8	8	603
Saint Elizabeth, College of	106	0	0	40	6	1	153
Saint Peter's University	212	0	1	41	7	3	264
Seton Hall University	565	232	1	40	9	2	849
Stevens Institute of Technology	118	0	5	55	23	5	206
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,695	1,408	49	880	268	279	6,579
Berkeley College	308	0	0	46	12	9	375
Best Care Training Institute	11	0	2	6	0	19	38
Devry University	209	0	0	18	0	0	227
Eastern International College	25	0	2	1	2	2	32
Eastwick College	111	0	2	0	15	3	131
ITT Techinical Institute	30	0	0	0	0	0	30
Jersey College	94	0	0	1	0	0	95
Strayer University	35	0	0	0	3		38
University of Phoenix	38	0	0	0	1		39
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	861	0	6	72	33	33	1,005

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	11	0	0	4	1	0	16
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	7	0	0	4	1	0	10
Beth Medrash Govoha	7	Ü	0	30	12	24	
	50	53	4	30	12	24 0	173
Mesivta Keser Torah	1	0	1	0	2	0	4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	24	0	0	/	4	8	43
Princeton Theological Seminary	20	74	1	2	2	1	100
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	2	0	0	0	1	0	3
Rabbinical College	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Talmudical Academy	3	0	1	0	3	2	9
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	1	0	0	0	1	1	3
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	7	0	0	1	1	0	9
Yeshivas Yesodai	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	130	127	7	47	28	38	377
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	4,686	1,535	62	999	329	350	7,961
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	21,688	4,316	98	4,088	2,067	1,312	33,569

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations. Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	- 820	Assistants 0	93	394	Administrative 103	255	1,665
Kean University	1,371	153	146	131	268	137	2,206
Montclair State University	1,738	287	68	568	611	341	3,613
New Jersey City University	781	40	75	372	132	159	1,559
New Jersey Institute of Technology	677	235	87	550	226	161	1,936
Ramapo College of N.J.	430	0	36	174	178	114	932
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	595	0	68	246	251	234	1,394
Rowan University	1,518	62	213	762	632	452	3,639
Rutgers, The State University	7,083	1,930	385	9,315	2,290	3,112	24,115
T Edison State College	7,083	74	104	163	2,230 54		395
W Paterson University of N.J.	1,239	0	47	325	297	222	2,130
vv i atersori orniversity or iv.s.	1,239	U	47	323	237	222	2,130
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	16,252	2,781	1,322	13,000	5,042	5,187	43,584
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	404	0	31	107	87	78	707
Bergen Community College	1,020	0	62	134	110	126	1,452
Brookdale Community College	976	0	18	184	97	72	1,347
Burlington County College	656	0	58	191	94	138	1,137
Camden County College	678	0	28	140	88	58	992
Cumberland County College	274	0	13	83	43	37	450
Essex County College	748	0	97	124	108	89	1,166
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	350	0	42	179	84	57	712
Hudson County Comm College	661	0	56	504	227	39	1,487
Mercer County Comm College	536	0	40	310	139	91	1,116
Middlesex County College	1,127	0	9	344	129	271	1,880
Morris, County College of	544	0	50	92	124	75	885
Ocean County College	555	0	103	83	99	45	885
Passaic County Comm College	524	0	58	335	167	97	1,181
Raritan Valley Community Coll	459	0	39	86	327	29	940
Salem Community College	98	0	22	24	24	16	184
Sussex County Community Coll	219	0	16	58	93	14	400
Union County College	522	0	36	243	71	97	969
Warren County Comm College	123	0	5	49	13	4	194
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	10,474	0	783	3,270	2,124	1,433	18,084
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	26,726	2,781	2,105	16,270	7,166	6,620	61,668

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	214	0	45	64	113	31	467
Caldwell College	274	14	40	94	41	4	467
Centenary College	210	5	38	113	32	28	426
Drew University	252	17	61	174	57	40	601
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	454	0	47	92	69	39	701
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	893	0	185	133	167	47	1,425
Felician College	186	0	25	88	58	33	390
Georgian Court University	236	0	54	105	59	65	519
Monmouth University	604	54	78	298	178	160	1,372
Pillar College	76	0	12	9	14	9	120
Princeton University	1,052	1,029	597	2,014	946	1,436	7,074
Rider University	554	57	90	414	112	97	1,324
Saint Elizabeth, College of	158	0	20	111	40	8	337
Saint Peter's University	325	0	62	128	69	12	596
Seton Hall University	1,019	232	108	457	180	112	2,108
Stevens Institute of Technology	376	0	172	196	141	73	958
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	6,883	1,408	1,634	4,490	2,276	2,194	18,885
Berkeley College	429	0	43	241	54	26	793
Best Care Training Institute	13	0	3	7	0	19	42
Devry University	242	0	16	62	4	1	325
Eastern International College	42	0	13	24	11	8	98
Eastwick College	168	0	25	7	70	17	287
ITT Techinical Institute	33	0	7	3	15	0	58
Jersey College	173	0	10	48	6	12	249
Strayer University	45	0	5	6	11	7	74
University of Phoenix	64	0	4	0	3	2	73
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	1,209	0	126	398	174	92	1,999

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
				_		_	
Assumption College	11	0	1	6	1	0	19
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	11	0	1	3	0	4	19
Beth Medrash Govoha	67	53	27	46	30	35	258
Mesivta Keser Torah	5	0	1	0	2	0	8
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	32	0	3	13	8	11	67
Princeton Theological Seminary	60	74	45	35	47	44	305
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	6	0	1	2	2	3	14
Rabbinical College	17	0	1	2	2	10	32
Talmudical Academy	6	0	1	0	3	2	12
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	6	0	0	0	1	2	9
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	4	0	0	0	0	2	6
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	14	0	1	4	1	4	24
Yeshivas Yesodai	6	0	2	1	2	1	12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	245	127	84	112	99	118	785
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	8,337	1,535	1,844	5,000	2,549	2,404	21,669
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	35,063	4,316	3,949	21,270	9,715	9,024	83,337

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations. Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.